B-TECH PROFESSIONAL For More Information Visit www.btechavmounts.com
B-
TE
CH
 A
V
M
OU
NT
S
The DS75-450BL2 is a full motion twin screen desk mount suitable
for use with 2 screens up to 32". The articulating arm features three
pivot points with gas spring height adjustment and is supplied with
a handle for easy screen positioning. Designed with an quick-release
VESA system the mount also features a 180° stop mechanism, allowing
you to safely adjust the mount even when it's placed close to a wall.
The desk mount can be easily clamped to the rear or side of a desk or
fixed through a grommet hole and the integrated cable management
ensures a neat and tidy installation.
Can clamp to the side of a desk or fixed
through a grommet hole
Cable management is integrated
throughout the mount for a neat and tidy
installation
FEATURES
	� Full motion arm and handle allows for easy screen positioning
	� Gas sprint height adjustment
	� 3 pivot points at pole / arm / crossbar
	� Tool-less tilt and screen rotation
	� Supplied with both a desk clamp and grommet fixings
	� Clamp adjustment for desktop thickness: 0.4" - 1.75"
	� Integrated cable management
	� Simple installation with all fixings included
3 swivel points, at the pole, arm and
crossbar
MOUNTS
2 SCREENS
SPECIFICATION
Recommended screen size 17" up to 32"
Max load (per screen) 18lbs
VESA® compatibility 75 x 75 & 100 x 100
Screens mounted 2
Tilt +/- 10°
Swivel at pole / arm / crossbar 360°/ 360°/ 90°
Screen rotation 360°
Depth adjustment 0 - 20"
Height adjustment 11" - 22"
Color Black
DS75-450BL2
FULL MOTION
DUAL DESK MOUNT
Full motion adjustability with handle for
allows easy screen positioning
 [2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm
[2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm [9.25-11.42in]
235-290mm
 [6.69in]
170mm
 [1.38in]
35mm
 [5.32in]
135mm
[33.58in]
853mm
[5.51in]
140mm
[8.98in]
228mm
[3.94in]
100mm
[2.36in]
60mm
[1.97in]
50mm
[Ø0.32in]
Ø8mm
[Ø1.81in]
Ø46mm
[4
.5
3i
n]
11
5m
m
[2
.2
8i
n]
58
m
m
[6
.6
1i
n]
16
8m
m
[2
1.
77
in
]
55
3m
m
[0
.7
1i
n]
18
m
m
[4
.6
5i
n]
11
8m
m
[1
1.
46
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
29
1m
m
-5
60
m
m
[1
0.
91
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
27
7m
m
-5
60
m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.1
2i
n]
3m
m
[2.95in]
75mm
 [1.34in]
135mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
360°
360°
360°+/-90°
+/-90°
+/-10°
+/-10°
+10°
+10°
 [2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm
[2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm [9.25-11.42in]
235-290mm
 [6.69in]
170mm
 [1.38in]
35mm
 [5.32in]
135mm
[33.58in]
853mm
[5.51in]
140mm
[8.98in]
228mm
[3.94in]
100mm
[2.36in]
60mm
[1.97in]
50mm
[Ø0.32in]
Ø8mm
[Ø1.81in]
Ø46mm
[4
.5
3i
n]
11
5m
m
[2
.2
8i
n]
58
m
m
[6
.6
1i
n]
16
8m
m
[2
1.
77
in
]
55
3m
m
[0
.7
1i
n]
18
m
m
[4
.6
5i
n]
11
8m
m
[1
1.
46
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
29
1m
m
-5
60
m
m
[1
0.
91
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
27
7m
m
-5
60
m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.1
2i
n]
3m
m
[2.95in]
75mm
 [1.34in]
135mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
360°
360°
360°+/-90°
+/-90°
+/-10°
+/-10°
+10°
+10°
 [2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm
[2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm [9.25-11.42in]
235-290mm
 [6.69in]
170mm
 [1.38in]
35mm
 [5.32in]
135mm
[33.58in]
853mm
[5.51in]
140mm
[8.98in]
228mm
[3.94in]
100mm
[2.36in]
60mm
[1.97in]
50mm
[Ø0.32in]
Ø8mm
[Ø1.81in]
Ø46mm
[4
.5
3i
n]
11
5m
m
[2
.2
8i
n]
58
m
m
[6
.6
1i
n]
16
8m
m
[2
1.
77
in
]
55
3m
m
[0
.7
1i
n]
18
m
m
[4
.6
5i
n]
11
8m
m
[1
1.
46
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
29
1m
m
-5
60
m
m
[1
0.
91
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
27
7m
m
-5
60
m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.1
2i
n]
3m
m
[2.95in]
75mm
 [1.34in]
135mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
360°
360°
360°+/-90°
+/-90°
+/-10°
+/-10°
+10°
+10°
 [2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm
[2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm [9.25-11.42in]
235-290mm
 [6.69in]
170mm
 [1.38in]
35mm
 [5.32in]
135mm
[33.58in]
853mm
[5.51in]
140mm
[8.98in]
228mm
[3.94in]
100mm
[2.36in]
60mm
[1.97in]
50mm
[Ø0.32in]
Ø8mm
[Ø1.81in]
Ø46mm
[4
.5
3i
n]
11
5m
m
[2
.2
8i
n]
58
m
m
[6
.6
1i
n]
16
8m
m
[2
1.
77
in
]
55
3m
m
[0
.7
1i
n]
18
m
m
[4
.6
5i
n]
11
8m
m
[1
1.
46
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
29
1m
m
-5
60
m
m
[1
0.
91
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
27
7m
m
-5
60
m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.1
2i
n]
3m
m
[2.95in]
75mm
 [1.34in]
135mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
360°
360°
360°+/-90°
+/-90°
+/-10°
+/-10°
+10°
+10°
 [2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm
[2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm [9.25-11.42in]
235-290mm
 [6.69in]
170mm
 [1.38in]
35mm
 [5.32in]
135mm
[33.58in]
853mm
[5.51in]
140mm
[8.98in]
228mm
[3.94in]
100mm
[2.36in]
60mm
[1.97in]
50mm
[Ø0.32in]
Ø8mm
[Ø1.81in]
Ø46mm
[4
.5
3i
n]
11
5m
m
[2
.2
8i
n]
58
m
m
[6
.6
1i
n]
16
8m
m
[2
1.
77
in
]
55
3m
m
[0
.7
1i
n]
18
m
m
[4
.6
5i
n]
11
8m
m
[1
1.
46
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
29
1m
m
-5
60
m
m
[1
0.
91
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
27
7m
m
-5
60
m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.1
2i
n]
3m
m
[2.95in]
75mm
 [1.34in]
135mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
360°
360°
360°+/-90°
+/-90°
+/-10°
+/-10°
+10°
+10°
 [2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm
[2.95-3.54in]
75-90mm [9.25-11.42in]
235-290mm
 [6.69in]
170mm
 [1.38in]
35mm
 [5.32in]
135mm
[33.58in]
853mm
[5.51in]
140mm
[8.98in]
228mm
[3.94in]
100mm
[2.36in]
60mm
[1.97in]
50mm
[Ø0.32in]
Ø8mm
[Ø1.81in]
Ø46mm
[4
.5
3i
n]
11
5m
m
[2
.2
8i
n]
58
m
m
[6
.6
1i
n]
16
8m
m
[2
1.
77
in
]
55
3m
m
[0
.7
1i
n]
18
m
m
[4
.6
5i
n]
11
8m
m
[1
1.
46
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
29
1m
m
-5
60
m
m
[1
0.
91
in
-2
2.
05
in
]
27
7m
m
-5
60
m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.3
9i
n-
1.
77
in
]
10
m
m
-4
5m
m
[0
.1
2i
n]
3m
m
[2.95in]
75mm
 [1.34in]
135mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [0.75in]
19mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
 [4.72in]
120mm
360°
360°
360°+/-90°
+/-90°
+/-10°
+/-10°
+10°
+10°
B-TECH PROFESSIONAL For More Information Visit www.btechavmounts.com
©
 2
02
3
B-
Te
ch
 In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
im
ite
d.
 A
ll
rig
ht
s r
es
er
ve
d.
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
in
 th
is
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t r
efl
ec
ts
 th
e
cu
rre
nt
 te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 a
t t
he
 ti
m
e
of
 p
rin
t.
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
th
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l o
r p
hy
sic
al
 sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 T
he
 B
-T
ec
h
na
m
e
an
d
th
e
B-
Te
ch
 lo
go
 a
re
 re
gi
st
er
ed
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.
A
ll
ot
he
r b
ra
nd
s
an
d
pr
od
uc
ts
 a
re
 tr
ad
em
ar
ks
 o
f t
he
ir
re
sp
ec
tiv
e
ow
ne
rs
. A
ll
B-
Te
ch
 im
ag
es
 a
nd
 sy
m
bo
ls
ar
e
ex
cl
us
iv
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f B
-T
ec
h
In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.
B-
Te
ch
 a
cc
ep
t n
o
lia
bi
lit
y
fo
r l
os
s o
r d
am
ag
e
ca
us
ed
 b
y
im
pr
op
er
 in
st
al
la
tio
n
or
 m
ou
nt
in
g
on
 u
ns
ta
bl
e
st
ru
ct
ur
es
. A
ny
 re
pr
od
uc
tio
n
or
 re
tr
an
sm
iss
io
n
or
 re
pu
bl
ic
at
io
n
of
 a
ny
 p
ar
t o
f t
hi
s
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
n
sh
ee
t i
s s
tr
ic
tly
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d,
 u
nl
es
s p
rio
r w
rit
te
n
pe
rm
iss
io
n
ha
s b
ee
n
gr
an
te
d
by
 B
-T
ec
h
In
te
rn
at
io
na
l L
td
.
E&
O
E.
technical drawings
B-TECH AV M
OUNTS
ACCESSORIES & RELATED PRODUCTS
PACKING INFORMATION
SS
-D
S7
0-
45
0B
L2
-V
1-
31
05
23
-U
S
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
Wall Adapter designed to wall mount the
DS70-450BL2
Full Motion Triple Desk Mount designed
for three 27" screens
Full Motion Desk Mount designed for
screens up to 42"
AWL75-450BL BT8311NM-D775DX3BLACKBT8311DS75-450BL1
Full Motion Desk Mount designed for
screens up to 32"
FPMA-D550DBLACK
COLOR: ORDER REF: UPC CODE:
Black DS75-450BL2 811867031560